

J

Cr1.A.No. 98 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.1011-1012/2001 in  
Criminal Appeal.No. 98/1999

STATE OF M.P. THRO C.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PALTAN MALLAH

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and cancellation of non-bailable warrants)

Date : 27/04/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) Mr.RN Trivedi,ASG  
Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.PH Parekh,Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
Mr.DP Mohanty,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Considering the fact that after acquittal by the High Court the respondent is kept in prison for more than two years and as it is stated that the respondent is suffering from an ailment as contended by him we direct the respondent be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds to a sum of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of the like amount. But he should report at nearest police station where he is staying either at Chhatisgarh or at Delhi once in a month.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master